TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National		105/13/2009	national banking
Association			association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Wellcare Management Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	8725 Henderson Road, Renaissance Two	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33634	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1443611	WELLCARE
Registration Number:	1343516	WELLCARE
Registration Number:	3479138	THE COMMON SENSE APPROACH TO MEDICARE
Registration Number:	3571193	WELLCARE CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3574593	HEALTHEASE
Registration Number:	3574594	HE HEALTHEASE
Serial Number:	77232148	HARMONY
Serial Number:	77232155	HARMONY HEALTH PLAN
Serial Number:	77232159	YOUR PARTNER FOR BETTER HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0559

900133942

Email: boxip@hhlaw.com Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan & Hartson, L.L.P. Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive Address Line 2: **Box Intellectual Property** Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102 23338.20 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Brennan Signature: /VB/ 05/13/2009 Date: **Total Attachments: 5** source=WellCare -- Trademark Release#page1.tif source=WellCare - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=WellCare -- Trademark Release#page3.tif source=WellCare -- Trademark Release#page4.tif source=WellCare -- Trademark Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks is granted and conveyed as of May 13, 2009 by Wachovia Bank, National Association ("Wachovia"), a national banking association, having an office at 301 South Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288, in favor of The Wellcare Management Group, Inc. ("Wellcare"), a New York corporation, having its principal business address at 8725 Henderson Road Renaissance Two, Tampa, Florida 33634.

WHEREAS, Wachovia and Credit Suisse First Boston ("CSFB") entered into an Assignment of Personal Property Liens dated as of September 1, 2005 (the "Assignment"), under which CSFB assigned to Wachovia a security interest, which was previously granted to CSFB by WellCare, in WellCare's right title and interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, any applications for federal registration or federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Assigned Marks").

WHEREAS, the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") recorded the filing of CSFB's security interest in WellCare's right title and interest in the Assigned Marks on May 13, 2004 at Trademark Reel 3000, Frame 0901, and the assignment to Wachovia of CSFB's security interest in WellCare's right title and interest in the Assigned Marks on September 1, 2005 at Trademark Reel 3173, Frame 0278.

WHEREAS, Wachovia and Wellcare entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), under which Wachovia obtained a security interest in WellCare's right title and interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule B.

WHEREAS, the PTO recorded the Security Agreement in WellCare's right title and interest in the Security Agreement Marks on January 31, 2008 at Trademark Reel 3714, Frame 0245.

WHEREAS, Wellcare has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under or secured by the Security Agreement and all other security documents (the Security Agreement together with such other security documents, the "Security Documents") pursuant to which WellCare granted to CSFB or Wachovia security interests in WellCare's right title and interest in the Assigned Marks and the Trademark Collateral (collectively, the "Subject Collateral"), and the parties seek to make a record of Wachovia's release and reassignment to Wellcare of any and all of its security interests in the Subject Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, Wachovia hereby (1) releases, discharges and relinquishes, as of the date hereof, its security interests in the Subject Collateral, and (2) reassigns to Wellcare as of the date hereof, all right title, and interest that Wachovia may have had in the Subject Collateral, including the goodwill associated with the Subject Collateral, any

DB1/62899948.2

and all applications or registrations therefor, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits. Wachovia specifically acknowledges that the Security Documents are no longer effective, and that it does not own any rights to or have any ownership or other interest in the Subject Collateral, and all of the rights and remedies with respect to the Subject Collateral have been and are hereby extinguished.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Date: 5/13/69

Ву: _

Name:

Musicinal Direct

DB1/62899948.2

SCHEDULE A

Federal Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
WELLCARE and design	1,443,611	6/16/1987
WellCare		
WELLCARE	1,343,516	6/18/1985

DB1/62899948.2

SCHEDULE B

${\bf Federal\ Trademark\ Registrations}$

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
WELLCARE and design	1,443,611	6/16/1987
WellCare		
THE COMMON SENSE APPROACH TO MEDICARE	3,479,138	8/5/2008
WELLCARE CLASSIC	3,571,193	2/10/2009
HEALTHEASE	3,574,593	2/17/2009
HE HEALTHEASE and design	3,574,594	2/17/2009
-		
HealthEase		
1 TOULLILIANS		

Federal Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial	Application
	Number	Date
STAYWELL	77/232139	7/17/2007
STAYWELL HEALTH PLAN OF FLORIDA and design	77/232143	7/17/2007
Staywell		
HARMONY	77/232148	7/17/2007
HARMONY HEALTH PLAN and design	77/232155	7/17/2007
BOHARMONV		
PHARMONY THE PLANE T		
YOUR PARTNER FOR BETTER HEALTH	77/232159	7/17/2007

DB1/62899948.2

SCHEDULE B (cont.)

Mark	Serial Number	Application Date
STAYWELL KIDS and design	77/332284	11/17/2007
Staywell Kips		
WELLCARE SUMMIT	77/332313	11/17/2007

DB1/62899948.2

RECORDED: 05/13/2009